TANDARD RATE SHEET.	Community. Town o E.R.C. No1	1
	Original SHEET	
EADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	Cancelling E.R.C. No	10
OOPERATIVE CORPORATION.	Original SHEET	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
Schedule 1		
Residential, Farm and Non-Farm, School	ols & Churches	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:		
Entire territory served.		
Availability of Service: Available to customers of the Co		•
lines for service including lighting refrigeration, cooking, home heating up to and including seven and one-ha	, and power for motors	
covering this service.		
Character of Service: Single Phase, 60 hertz, at Selle	er's standard voltages.	· 🕅
Rates: Monthly	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A. 05
First30 KWH per month or 1Next70 KWH per month	less (minimum bill)	\$4.25 6.465¢/K
Next 200 KWH per month		3.825¢/K
Next 700 KWH per month All over 1000 KWH per month		2.920¢/K 2.575¢/K
State & Federal tax will be added to	above rate where appli-	2.575071
cable.		
Minimum Monthly Charge:		•
In no case shall the monthly min \$4.25 per month.		
Fuel Cost Adjustment:	11	
In case the rate under which Se wholesale is adjusted in accordance		
ment provision billed by Seller's who	olesale power supplier,	
the foregoing energy charges shall be the amount per KWH of sales by the Se		
amount of the above mentioned charge	(plus or minus any adjust	:4
ment for over or under collection) in	n the Cooperative's whole-	
sale power cost for the next preceding formula shall apply:		
		ECKED gulatory Commission
Issued by authority of an-order o	f the Energy Regulatory	N 7 1980
Commission of Kentucky in Case No December 1, 1979.	. 7413 dated	Lectmon
2000mbox 1, 1777.	RATE	S AND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE December 1, 1978	DATE EFFECTIVE January 1	, 1980
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE month d	ay year
A stand the stan	Manager Brandenburg	V 401

ANDARD RATE SHEET.	For <u>All territories serve</u>	d
	E.R.C. No. 11	-
		2
EADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	Cancelling E.R.C. No. 10	
DOPERATIVE CORPORATION.	Original)	2
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE	
Schedule 1 - continued	R	ATE
Residential, Farm and Non-Farm, Scho	ools & Churches PER	UNIT
Adjustment Factor	$=\frac{F \pm 0}{S}$	
Where F is the above mentioned fuel supplier; where O is the amount of of fuel costs billed to revenue coll periods; where S is KWH sales in the ing company use.	any overage or shortage lected for the preceding	
Purchase Power Clause: In case the rate under which So wholesale is adjusted in accordance provision billed by Seller's wholesa foregoing energy charges shall be a amount per KWH of sales by the Selle amount of the above mentioned charge adjustment for over or under collect wholesale power cost for the next pr lowing formula shall apply:	with a purchase power clause ale power supplier the djusted each month by the er equal to the dollar e (plus or minus any tion) in the Cooperative's	
Purchased Power Factor =	$\frac{P \pm 0}{S}$	
Where P is the above mentioned purch wholesale supplier; where O is the shortage of purchased power billed the preceding periods; where S is KN month, including company use.	amount of any overage or to revenue collected for	
Terms of Payment: The above rates are net, the gradient (10%) higher. In the event the not paid within ten (10) days from rates shall apply.	e current monthly bill is	
Multiple Units: Service supplied under rate Sch to a single unit at one point of de meter. Where the premises consist	livery through a single of the	CKED ory Commissio
Issued by authority of an order Commission of Kentucky in Case N December 1, 1979.		7 1980
SSUED BY BEAVIN F. Thornsberry, Jr	DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 19 month day . Manager Brandenburg, Ky	year

ANDARD RATE SHEET.		Community. Town of Community. Town of Community.	or City
• •		Original SHEET	
ADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	()	E.R.C. No_	10
OPERATIVE CORPORATION.	Cancening	E.R.C. No.	3
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	Original SHEET	No
	<u>Serrice</u>		
Schedule 1 - continued			1
Residential, Farm and Non-Farm, Schools	& Churches	3	RATE PER UNIT
Schedule 1 may be applied only if separ vided without cost to the Distributor. to provide for separate metering of eac premises will be served under the approx <u>Commercial Use of Portions of Dwellings</u> The residential rate is not applied the dwelling which is regularly used for such as office, beauty shop, studio, te for other gainful activities. In such circuit is provided at no cost to the I portion of the dwelling so used, the re be applied to the balance of the power commercial rate will be applied to the used for commercial purposes. If a sep provided, the entire power requirements be billed under the commercial rate. I primarily as a private dwelling and spa occasionally used for commercial purpos rentals of surplus rooms, dress making residential rate should be applied to the used to the should be applied to the	If it is r ch unit, the opriate comm s: cable to the or commercia ea room, or cases, if a distributor esidential r requirement portion of parate circus of the premi ace in the open ses, such as a laundering	not practical e entire mercial rate e space in al purposes, store, or a separate , for the rate will ts and the the dwelling it is not emises must ises are used welling s occasional g, etc., the	e d
Domestic Power Use: A farm on which is located a single appurtenances, including barns, domestic and out-buildings, and which processes shall be considered a domestic farm and the residential rate for all of its pow- cluding motors up to and including rate and one-half horsepower (7½ H.P.). Mot ger than seven and one-half (7½ H.P.) sexcept by written permission of the Coord dwellings other than the main buildings etc., must be separately metered and bi- dential rate. This interpretation is mercial dairies as defined below. Issued by_authority of an-order of-	ic servants only its ow d shall be over requirer ed capacity tors of capa shall not be operative. s such as te illed under not applicat	quarters, on products, entitled to ments, in- of seven acities lar- e installed Service to enant houses the resi- ple to comy Re	ECKED guatory Commissio V 7 1980
Commission of Kentucky in Case No. December 1, 1979.	7413 dated		
			1000
December 1/1978	ATE EFFECTI	VE January	
DATE OF ISSUE December 1,1978	nin birboil	month	day year

TANDARD RATE SHEET.	For A	11 territo	ries se	rved
·		E.R.C.	No. 11	
			SHEET 7	No4
EADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	Canc	elling E.R.C) No	10
DOPERATIVE CORPORATION.	************		SHEET 1	
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE	Revised	<i>f one i i i i i i i i i i</i>	
Schedule 1 - continued				
Residential, Farm and Non-Far	n, Schools & Chur	rches		RATE PER UNIT
Commercial Farm Usé: 1. Farm use shall be me mercial lighting and power ra main dwelling are not separat the same point of delivery, o processed for sale. The main quarters may be metered and b if a separate circuit is prov uses in cases where products sale.	te if other dwell ely metered and a f if products of dwelling and dor illed under the ided for all of t	lings besid are served t other farm mestic serv residential the other f	le the chrough ns are vants rate arm	
2. If a farm customer's buildings are located at such to make it impractical to sup residential meter, the separa service to such remotely loca a separate service contract a	distances from h oly service there te meter required ted buildings wil	his resider eto through d to measur 11 be consi	nce as his ce dered	
3. All motors rated abo be 240 volt motors. All moto other gaseous lighting instal Cooperative's power factor co	c installations, Lations must con	fluorescer form with t	t and the	
4. Three-phase service Rate Schedule 1. Consumers r shall be billed on the Cooper subject to the rules and regu	equiring three-pl ative's applicab	hase servic le power ra	e ate	•
Addendum -	Underground Ser	vice		
The Cooperative will install to a residential subdivison u				(7-80)
 The subdivision being dev land which is divided int construction of new resid which is constructed two buildings (refer to ERC E definition of terms). 	o ten (10) or mom ential buildings (2) or more new m	re lots for or the lar multiple oc	the d on <i>cupano</i> for C	HECKE Regulatory Commis
Issued by authority of an Commission of Kentucky in December 1, 1979.			tory . by RA	AN 7.1980
DATE OF ISSUE December 1, 1979	DATE EFF	mon	uary 1, uh da	y year

TADE	COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	Orig Revi	sed SHEET	№₀. 5
	RATIVE CORPORATION.	Cancelling E.R	.C. No	5
	CLASSIFICATION O	OF SERVICE	inal SHEET	No
Sch	edule 1 - continued			
Res	idential, Farm and Non-Farm, School	ls and Churches		RATE PER UNIT
2.	Developer or owner of subdivision required) to advance to the Cooper to an "estimated average cost diff tween the average or representative distribution systems in residential equivalent overhead distribution service areas. If the amount dependence charge for underground extensions shall be refunded over a period of amount of refund per service conner amount contributed in excess of the cost differential, divided by the from the primary extension.	rative an amount ferential" if any ve cost of underg al subdivisions a systems within th osited exceeds th , the amount in e f ten (10) years. ected shall be th he normal undergr	equal y, be- ground and of he utilit he normal excess The he cound	7
3.	The Cooperative will construct und facilities in the subdivision ade phase 120/240 Volt service.			· · ·
4.	Three-phase primary mains or feed subdivision to supply local distr individual three-phase loads may underground is required by govern chosen by applicant, in either of tial cost of underground shall be	ibution or to ser be overhead unles mental authoritie which case the c	rve ss es or lifferen-	
5.	Developer or successor in title s satisfactory to the Cooperative for operation and maintenance of its t	or the installati	lon,	
6.	If developer provides the secondar residence from service pedestal lo Cooperative shall credit the apple (\$50.00) or the equivalent cost of line to the applicant's meter bas Service lines to house (provided 1 installed and ready for inspection residence. Trench is to be left been made. If the Cooperative prov	ocated on easemer icant fifty dolla f an overhead ser e, whichever is g by developer) sha n at the same tim open until inspec	nt, the ars vice greater. all be ne as the ction has ervice H	1
	Issued by authority of an order of Commission of Kentucky in Case No. December 1, 1979.			7 1980 Cechmon

TAND	ARD RATE SHEET.		erritories se Community, Town or .C. No. 1	City
5 4 D 5	COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC		Original SHEET	No6
	RATIVE CORPORATION. CLASSIFICATION OF		E.R.C. No Original Revised	
Sah	edule 1 - continued			
	idential, Farm and Non-Farm, Schools	and Church		RATE PER UNT
	lines, applicant shall pay the "est			
	differential" between overhead and	underground	l service.	
7.	For all developments that do not meet forth in paragraph 1 above, undergra be installed provided an advance to made in an amount equal to the diffe Cooperative's estimated cost of undo overhead facilities, which it would	ound distri the Cooper erence betw erground fa	bution will ative is ween the acilities and	
8.	The applicant shall be required to p trenching and backfilling in accord tive's specifications.			
9.	The estimated cost differential per for normal soil conditions and does estimated rock cost shown on Exhibit	not includ	onductor is le rock,	
10.	The estimated cost differential per filed herewith as Exhibit "A".	<u>foot</u> of co	onductor is	
	EXHIBIT A			
~	AVERAGE UNDERGROUND COST	DIFFERENTI	AL	
Reg	led in compliance with Appendix to t ulatory Commission in Administrative ruary 2, 1973.)			
Ave	rage cost per foot of underground pr	imary		\$4.40
Ave	rage cost per foot of overhead prima	ry		3.15
-	Average cost differential per foot o		CHECKE nergy Regulatory Comm JAN 7 1980	
	Issued by authority of an order of t Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 7 December 1, 1979.		RATES AND TARIFE	rel
L	Desertar 1 1976 /		Tonucur 1	1000
DATE	OF ISSUE December 1, 1979 DA	TE EFFECTI		iy yea
CCTT	ED BY Beavin F. Thornsberry, Jr.	Manager	Brandenburg	Ky. 4

ISSUED	BY

Brandenburg, Ky. 40108

	E.R.C. No. 1 New Sheet {Original SHEET	No7
CADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC DOPERATIVE CORPORATION.	Cancelling E.R.C. No	
CLASS	IFICATION OF SERVICE	
Schedule 1 - continued		1
Residential, Farm and Non-Far	rm, Schools and Churches	RATE PER UNT
Average cost per foot of unde	erground residential service	\$1.40
Average cost per foot of over	chead residential service	0.85
Average cost differential	per foot of service conductor	\$0.55
the cost of trenching ative performs the tre	for underground does not include and backfilling. If the Cooper- enching and backfilling, the lded to the above price.	
Note: The estimated cost for installation \$9.50 per	rock removal for underground <u>foot</u> .	
	\cap	
	08-5	
· · ·	CHECKED	
	Energy Regulatory Commission	
	by B heckmons	
	RATES, AND TARIFFS	

1.3.3UF.D DI	ISSI	FD	BY
--------------	------	----	----

Beavin F. Thornsberry,

Brandenburg, Ky. 40108

Manager

Jr